

Ex. No. 492/20

Mithlesh Kumar Singh Vs. Mukesh Aggarwal

12.03.2021

Present: Sh. Hemraj Singh-Ld. counsel for the DH.

Heard. File perused.

In view of the submissions made, issue fresh notice to the JD subject to filing of affidavit regarding the fact that there is no stay in this present execution petition vide PF/RC.

Be put up on 09.07.2021 for further proceedings.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/12.03.2021